

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4462 Version: 0 Name: Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2012 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 10/8/2012 Final action: 10/15/2012

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$40,032.00 from the fund balance of the 2012 Grant Fund in

acceptance of the Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant received from the Missouri Department

of Public Safety.

Sponsors: James D. Tindall

Indexes: GENDER SPECIALIZED TRACKER PROGRAM GRANT, GRANT FUND, PUBLIC SAFETY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4462adopt.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--|---|--------|
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | Consent Agenda | |
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | perfect | Pass |
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | suspend the rules to consider final passage | Pass |
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | Consent Agenda | Pass |
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | adopt | Pass |
| 10/15/2012 | 0 | Justice and Law Enforcement Committee | | |
| 10/9/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | Go To 1st Perfection | Pass |
| 10/8/2012 | 0 | County Legislature | assign to committee | |

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$40,032.00 from the fund balance of the 2012 Grant Fund in acceptance of the Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant received from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

ORDINANCE NO. 4462, October 8, 2012

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division has been awarded a grant in the amount of \$40,031.52 by the

Missouri Department of Public Safety for the period of October 1, 2012, through September 30, 2013;

File #: 4462, Version: 0

and,

WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used to provide gender responsive case management and treatment for court involved youth; and,

WHEREAS, the grant does not require local matching funds; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the grant funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the fund balance of the 2012 Grant Fund:

| DEPARTME | NT/DIVISION | N CHARACTE | ER/DESCRIPTION | <u>FROM</u> | <u>TO</u> | |
|---|--------------|--------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|
| Grant Fund Girl Speciali 010-2170 | zed Case Loa | ad 45412 | - | Increase | \$40,032 | Revenue |
| 010-2810 | | Undesignated | | Fund | \$40,032 | Balance |
| 010-2810 | | Undesignated | | Fund | \$40,032 | Balance |
| 010-2170 | | 55010 | | - \$26,000 | | Salary |
| 010-2170 | 55040 - | FICA | | 1,989 | | \$ |
| 010-2170 | 55050 - | Pension | | • | | \$ |
| 010-2170 | 55060 - | Insurance | | 2,340 | | \$ |
| 010-2170 | | 55070 | - | 9,000 \$ 130 | Une | mployment |
| 010-2170 | : | 55110 | - Wo | orkers | Cor \$ 390 | mpensation |

| File #: 4462, Version | on: 0 | | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------|----------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| 010-2170 | 55150 | | - | | Long | | Term \$ | 130 | Disability |
| 010-2170 | 56 | 360 | | - | | Lit \$ | | | Insurance |
| Effective Date: Executive. | This ordinar | ice shall | be effe | ctive ir | mmediately | y upon | its signa | ture by | the County |
| APPROVED AS | TO FORM: | | | | | | | | |
| Chief Deputy Co | unty Counsel | or | | | Соц | unty Co | unselor | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| I hereby certify 2012, was duly p were as follows: | | | | | | | | | |
| Yeas | | 9 | · | | 0 | _ | | | Nays |
| Abstaining | _ | 0 | | | 0 | | | | Absent |
| This Ordinance i | s hereby trans | smitted to | the Co | unty Ex | ecutive for | ⁻ his sigi | nature. | | |
| Date | | | | Spino, | Clerk of Lo | egislatu | re | Mary | Jo |
| I hereby approve | e the attached | Ordinand | ce No. 4 | 462. | | | | | |
| Date | | | | Sande | rs, County | Execut | | /lichael | D. |
| Funds sufficient | for this approp | oriation a | re availa | | - | | | W. | |
| ACCOUNT NUM ACCOUNT TITL | E: Gra | 010 ant Fund | 2810 | | | | | | |
| NOT TO EXCEE | | designate 0,032.00 | ed Fund | Baland | e | | | | |

| File #: 4462, Version: 0 | | | |
|--------------------------|------------------------|----------|--------|
| | | | |
| Date | | Director | of |
| | Finance and Purchasing | | |